

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014**

**Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari and Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**V/s.**

**Bi-Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**WITH  
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014  
WITH  
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014  
WITH  
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 57 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014**

Mr. Aman Sadiwala i/b M/s Rashmikant and Partners for Appellant.  
Ms. Gauri Joshi i/b Ganesh & Co. for Respondents No. 2 to 4.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> NOVEMBER, 2024**

**PC. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Although these matters have been listed for hearing by consent of the parties at 3.30 p.m. today, time is being sought as it has been submitted on behalf of the Appellants that there is difficulty in getting instructions from the client.

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2024.11.22  
15:36:33  
+0530

3. Accordingly, list on **24<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.**
  
4. It is made clear that if the parties are not willing to go ahead with the matters, which are of the year 2014, this Court will consider dismissing the Appeals.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**