

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014
ALONGWITH
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 57 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari & ors. ... Appellants/Applicants
vs.
Bi-Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd. & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Atharva Patvardhan, i/b M/s. Rashmikant and Partners for appellants/applicants.

Mr. Suraj Iyer, i/b. Ganesh & Co. for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w. Ms. Hamza Lakhani and Mr. Akshay B. Udeshi for respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 25th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :

. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants on the ground of personal difficulty, adjourned to 02.07.2025, High on Board.