

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO.74 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Mahesh Wari and Others

...Appellants

V/s.

BI-Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd. And Others

...Respondents

WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION NO.56 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY APPEAL NO.74 OF 2014

WITH

COMPANY APPEAL NO.75 OF 2014

WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION NO.57 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY APPEAL NO.75 OF 2014

Mr. Rohaan Cama with Mr. Atharva Patvardhan i/b Rashmikant and Partners for the Appellants/Applicants.

Ms. Gauri Joshi i/b Ganesh and Co. for the Respondents No. 2 to 4.

Mr. Akshay B. Udeshai for the Respondents No. 5 and 6.

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.08.07
19:36:25
+0530

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr. Cama, learned Counsel appears for the Appellants and seeks some accommodation submitting that he is in an overnight part heard matter in which he is required to appear and that this Court may suitably accommodate him.

2. The other learned Counsel have no objection if some accommodation is granted.

3. Accordingly, list on **18th September, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)