

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari and Ors.

...Appellants

V/s.

BI-Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014

Mr. Rohaan Cama with Mr. Aman Sadiwala, Mr. Prakhar Parekh and Mr. Atharva Patvardhan i/b Rashmikant and Partners for the Appellants.
Mr. Sushrut Desai with Ms. Gauri Joshi i/b Ganesh & Co. for the Respondents No. 2 to 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the matter, list the Company Appeals for hearing on **23rd March, 2026 at 4.15 p.m.**
2. Let the learned Counsel appearing in the matter circulate brief propositions and supporting judgments in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.02.12
15:39:17
+0530