

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari and others ... Appellants

Versus

Bi-Chem (India) Pvt. Ltd. and others ... Respondents

WITH

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014

.....

Mr. Rohaan Cama alongwith Mr. Aman Sadiwala, Mr. Prakhar Parekh and Mr. Atharva Patvardhan instructed by Rashmikant and Partners, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr. Sushrut Desai alongwith Mr. Suraj Iyer and Ms. Gauri Joshi instructed by Ganesh & Co., Advocate for the Respondents No.2 to 4.

Mr. Akshay Udeshi, Advocate for the Respondents No.5 and 6.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23 MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Cama, learned Counsel, has commenced his arguments on behalf of the Appellants.

2. List on **9th April 2026** as **part-heard**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)