

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 74 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari And 2 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Bi-chem (india) Pvt. Ltd. And 5 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

COMPANY APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2014

Vipul Prabhatkumar Maheshwari And 2 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Bi-chem (india) Pvt. Ltd. And 5 OthersRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 13/07/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)